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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inne

r_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inne

r_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+5-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS



40 / 59

ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+10-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+15-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS



51 / 59

ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+L-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-I

nner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+M-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-BPSK-Inn

er_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-PASS

NTNV-DC_12A-n5A-PC3-15-5+20-M+H-QPSK-IDLE-DFT-QPSK-In

ner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-PASS
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ANNEX A.35 - NR Band DC_12A_n5A Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

Frequency Stability for ENDC

Test Result

Voltage

Band SC
S

Bandwidt
h Modulation Chann

el
RB

Config

Voltag
e

(Vdc)
Temperature(

℃)
Deviation(H

z)
Deviatio

n
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm
)

Verdic
t

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
VL NT 1.96

0.00234

3
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
VN NT 1.18

0.00141

1
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
VH NT 3.49

0.00417

2
±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Band SC
S

Bandwidt
h Modulation Chann

el
RB

Config

Voltag
e

(Vdc)
Temperature(

℃)
Deviation(H

z)
Deviatio

n
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm
)

Verdic
t

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV -30 2.73

0.00326

4
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV -20 2.95

0.00352

7
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV -10 2.58

0.00308

4
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV 0 2.95

0.00352

7
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV 10 2.21

0.00264

2
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV 20 2.38

0.00284

5
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV 30 1.9

0.00227

1
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV 40 1.9

0.00227

1
±2.5 PASS

DC_12A-n5

A
15 5+20

DFT-QPS

K
M+M

Outer_Fu

ll
NV 50 2.81

0.00335

9
±2.5 PASS
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